
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009559-2025 

Tender

Delivery of the Blue Youth and Community Centre, 192
Southwark Park Road, SE1 5BW

London Borough of Southwark

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009559

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed99  

Published 16 March 2025, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Southwark

Southwark Council, 160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2QH

Contact

Ms Justine Wilson-Darke

Email

Justine.Wilson-Darke@southwark.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2075255000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009559-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009559-2025
mailto:Justine.Wilson-Darke@southwark.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southwark.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.southwark.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.southwark.gov.uk
http://www.southwark.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery of the Blue Youth and Community Centre, 192 Southwark Park Road, SE1 5BW

Reference number

DN765665

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are looking for a youth provider with experience of running a youth-focused building and
delivering direct youth work sessions to young people aged 11 to 19 years (and up to 25 with
SEND) to take on the running of the Blue Youth and Community Centre in Bermondsey,
London. A minimum of 3 sessions (at least 2.5 hours) a week for young people are expected
to be delivered under the contract with the capacity to run other activities across the week
supporting the local community.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £149,425

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for a youth provider with experience of running a youth-focused building and
delivering direct youth work sessions to young people aged 11 to 19 years (and up to 25 with
SEND) to take on the running of the Blue Youth and Community Centre in Bermondsey,
London. A minimum of 3 sessions (at least 2.5 hours) a week for young people are expected
to be delivered under the contract with the capacity to run other activities across the week
supporting the local community.

Please review all the attachments which include the Specification, Information Sheet, the
Social Value requirements and the Evaluation methodology. Providers will need to submit an
application outlining how they meet the key Quality criteria (Methodology document) and a
completed Social Value Submission Sheet.

Questions can be submitted on the contract portal up to 12 noon on 16th April 2025.

There will be an open day at the Blue Youth Centre on 3rd April 2025 from 2.30pm to
5.00pm to see the building.

The tender opportunity closes at 5.00pm on 30th May 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £149,425

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 November 2025

End date

31 March 2031



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 May 2025

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

16 March 2025

Local time

12:15am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Southwark

London

SE1 6QP

Email

justine.wilson-darke@southwark.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:justine.wilson-darke@southwark.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T19:25:14+0100
	TCPDF




